

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 195 দিশপুৰ, বুধবাৰ, 19 এপ্ৰিল, 2023, 29 চ'ত 1945 (শক) No. 195 Dispur, Wednesday, 19th April, 2023, 29th Chaitra, 1945 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS, TRAINING,

PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 13th April, 2023

No. AR.08/2023/10.- In the interest of public service, the Governor of Assam is pleased to rename the existing (a) Tea Tribes Welfare Department as "Tea Tribes and Adivasi Welfare Department" and (b) the Directorate of Tea Tribes Welfare as "Directorate of Tea Tribes and Adivasi Welfare".

This notification will come into force with immediate effect.

SHANTANU P GOTMARE,

Commissioner and Secretary to the Government of Assam, Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension and Public Grievances Department.